om) PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO			
PATENT			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
AINDSPEED TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 1000 MACARTHUR BLVD.	Name: CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.		
NEWPORT BEACH CA 92660	Internal Address: MS: K10-171		
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4000 MACARTHUR BLVD.		
Execution Date(s) July 2, 2003			
Assignment Merger	ASE. NOWDART REACH		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: NEWPORT BEACH		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 92660		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
Additional numbers à	itached? Yes Ano		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 119		
Name: CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.06		
Internal Address;MS; K10-171	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 4000 MACARTHUR BLVD.	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title		
	8. Payment Information		
City: NEWPORT BEACH	. Of Capital Incident		
City: NEWPORT BEACH State: CA Zip:92660	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
= 1	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
State: CA Zip:92660	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500835		
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92660</u> Phone Number: <u>858-713-3231</u>	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
State: CA Zip: 92660 Phone Number: 858-713-3231 Fax Number: 858-713-3659 Email Address: sam.totpolateky@conexant.com 9. Signature:	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500835 Authorized User Name Sam Talpalatsky		
State: CA Zip:92660 Phone Number: 858-713-3231 Fax Number: 858-712-3659 Email Address: sam.totpstateky@conexant.com	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		

PATENT

REEL: 018454 FRAM#: 0255

96E014

Docket No. Page 1 of 2 (Patent Assignment)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Mindspeed Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 4000 MacArthur Blvd. Newport Beach, CA 92660, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns all right, title, and interest in the following U.S. patent:

5,920,853

WHEREAS, Conexant Systems Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 4000 MacArthur Blvd. Newport Beach, CA 92660, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said U.S. patent and any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined, and foreign applications and patents relating to said U.S. patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said U.S. patent and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for any invention (s) described in said patent, including but not limited to, all corresponding provisional, continuation continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all foreign patents and applications for any invention described in said U.S. patent, in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them, and (c) the right to seek remedies for any and all infringements of any of the foregoing patents and to collect and retain all damage and profits and enjoy any and all remedies granted for infringements.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make any and all application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for any said invention without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for protection for any invention described in said U.S. patent or other form of protection for any said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

REEL: 018454 FRAME: 0256

PATENT

Docket No. 96E014 Page 2 of 2 (Patent Assignment)

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for any said invention be issued to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all access which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with patent applications, patents or other forms of protection of any said invention, and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

ASSIGNOR:
MINDSPEED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By: Little 40
Name: Keith Kind
Title: Chief Intellectual Property Counsel
Date: 10/27/2006
ASSIGNEE
CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.
By:
Name: Dennis E. O'Reilly
Title: Sr. VP, Chief Legal Officer and Secretary
Date:

PATENT

REEL: 018454 FRAME: 0257

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California		1	
	~ 4	ss.	
County of UKAY	9C	J	
on Octobres 27,200	¥α . before me.	Rob Winder, Notar	Public
Date	Leith.	Ss. Ss. Nome and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, IN Kind Name(s) of Signer(s)	otary Public")
personally appeared	,==::::	_	
		≅personally known to me	ic of optiofooton
	,	□ proved to mo on the bas e vidence	юыыныныстог у
		to be the person(s) whose	name(%) is/a n
	OS WINDER	subscribed to the within	instrument and
Comm	Major # 1564967	acknowledged to me that he/s the same in his/htm//b	
Or Or	Tublic - California Ingo County	capacity((25.97), and that	
My Comm.	Expires Mar 31, 2009	signature(p) on the instrument	
		 the entity upon behalf of whi acted, executed the instrumer 	
		WITN <u>ESS</u> my hand and officia	al seal
		William Line	n oçur.
Place Notary Sea	í Above	Signature of Notary Pul	buc
		-	
Though the information held	=	PTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————	y on the document
		and reattachment of this form to another do	
Description of Attache	d Document	A A CONT	
Title or Type of Document:	<u>Hssign</u>	ment a rateut	
Document Date:	Noer 27,2	Number of Pages: _	2_
Signer(s) Other Than Name	ed Above: Drin	Mis E O'Reilly	
Capacity(ies) Claimed			
Signer's Name: <u>Kei</u>	th Kind		RIGHT THUMBPRINT
∃ Individ ual ∃ o			OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
∃–Corperate Officer –- Titl ⊒–Partner — ⊟ Limited ⊟	. 1 7		-
Attorney in Fact			
- Trustee -			
□ Guardian or Conservato 20 Other: <u> </u>	P Coursel.	tor Mindspred Technolo	enes.
		Technologies, Inc	- -
	111111333444		I

PATENT

REEL: 018454 FRAME: 0258

Docket No. Page 2 of 2 (Patent Assignment)

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for any said invention be issued to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of any said invention, and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

ASSIGNOR:			
MINDSPEED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Ву:			
Name: Keith Kind			
Title: Chief Intellectual Property Counsel			
Date:			
ASSIGNEE			
CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.			
By:			
Title: Sr. VP, Chief Legal Officer and Secretary			

Date: 10/27/06

PATENT | REEL: 018454 FRAME: 0259

818	
JU	ΚΔΙ

State/Commonwealth of California County of ______

> TERRI A. APRATI Commission # 1676415 Notary Public - California Crange County My Convin, Expires Jun 17, 2010

Place Notary Seal and/or Any Stamp Aboyo

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me

(2)Name of Signer #2

Other Required Information (Printed Namo of Notary, Residence, etc.)

OPTIONAL

Though the information in this section is not required by law, It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:______

Document Date: _____ Number of Pages: _____

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Top of thump here

RIGHT THUMBPRINT Top of flumb hard.

© 2002 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

Itom #5914

Regider: Call Toll-Free 1-900 US NOTA (Y (1-800-876-6827)

PATENT

REEL: 018454 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 10/27/2006